;	
96	
790	
ents	06
	5555
	869
sit	200
	00.01
ing by	<del>}\$</del> ≖
	ပ
rrect	

FORM PTO - 1595	U.S.DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No.0651-0011(exp.4/94) PATENTS		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Wilden Interbros AG	Name: Wilden AG Schweiz	
	Street Address:	
Additional name(s)of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No X	Zugerstrasse 55	
3. Nature of conveyance:	CH-6403 Kuessnacht/Rigi	
Assignment <u>X</u> Merger	Switzerland	
Security Agreement Change of Name		
Other		
Execution Date: November 06, 2006	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes X No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
	5,555,590 patented September 17, 1996	
Additional numbers attached?YesX_No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Dr. Paul Vincent	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40	
Street Address:	X Enclosed	
Lichti + Partner GbR	Authorized to be charged to deposit	
Postfach 41 07 60	account	
D-76207 Karlsruhe	8. Deposit account number:  50-0698	
Germany	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
Dr. Paul Vincent Paul Wincht July 09, 2008		
Name of Person Signing Signature Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document 2		
and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Dr. Paul Vincent  Daily 09, 2008  Name of Person Signing  Signature  Date		

09 07 08 11:31 Dr. Paul Vincent 0049 8322 987299 S.4

Atty. Docket No. 21878.0

## PATENT OR DESIGN: SOLE OR JOINT (U.S. and Foreign Rights)

## CHANGE OF ASSIGNEE NAME FOR A UNITED STATES PATENT

(Sole or Joint Inventors)

WHEREAS: Wilden Interbros AG

Zugerstrasse 55

CH-6403 Kuessnacht/Rigi

Switzerland

having received ownership to US Patent 5,555,590 patented September 17, 1996 hereby request recordation of an Assignee change of name, due to a merger, to:

Wilden AG Schweiz Zugerstrasse 55 CH-6403 Kuessnacht/Rigi Switzerland

(Wilden AG Schweiz)

Ob 11. 2006

(date of signature)

O; vector

(title of person signing)

Anton Fimer

(name of person signing)

PATENT REEL: 021205 FRAME: 0968 09 07 08 11:31 Dr. Paul Vincent 0049 8322 987299 S.1

## **Certificate of Transmission**

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being facsimile transmitted to the Patent and Trademark Office (Fax No.: 001 - 571-273-0140) on  $\frac{1000}{1000}$ . The communication includes 4 pages.

Signature of Sender:

Name of Sender:

PATENT

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicant:

ALWIN BLUM et al.

Patent No.:

5,555,590

Patent Date:

September 17, 1996

For:

**TOOTHBRUSH** 

Attorney Docket No.: 21878.0

## TRANSMITTAL LETTER FOR RECORDATION

Commissioner for Patents Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 U.S.A.

Transmitted herewith is an assignment in the above identified patent.

() No additional fee is required.

PATENT REEL: 021205 FRAME: 0969 09 07 08 11:31 Dr. Paul Vincent

0049 8322 987299

S.2

2

- (X) Please charge Deposit Account Number 50-0698 in the amount of \$ 40 for the assignment.
- (X) The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge payment of fees associated with this communication or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account Number 50-0698.
- () Applicant believes that no extension of term is required. However, this conditional petition is being made to provide for the possibility that applicant has inadvertently overlooked the need for a petition and fee for extension of time.
- () Return Postcard Receipt

Respectfully submitted

Dr. Paul Vincent Reg. No. 37,461

Date

Lichti + Partner GbR

Patentanwälte

Postfach 41 07 60

D-76207 Karlsruhe

Germany

Telephone: 49-721-943 28 15

Fax : 49-721-943 28 40

**RECORDED: 07/09/2008**